

**NDPS Case No. 3 of 2011(18 of 2017)**  
**J.O Code No. WB00766**  
**CNR no. WBUD01 001689-2017**

**Order no. 94**  
**18.02.2022**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Four accused persons namely, 1. Anowara, 2. Mofijuddin, 3. Najimuddin, and 4. Md. Jafir on cort bail are absent without any steps.

I am not going to pass any adverse order against the absentee accused persons as per the resolution of Local Bar Association dated 14.02.2022.

Ld. P.P. in Charge is present. No witness is present. On the prayer of Ld. P.P. in-Charge, the case is adjourned today.

To **19.02.2022** for evidence.

Spl. Judge(NDPS)  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Spl Judge(NDPS)  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.