

NDPS Case No.03 of 2011(18/17)
JO CODE No.WB00874
CNR No. WBUD01-000188-2021

Order No.97
26.08.2022

Regular PO has already been transferred.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

All Four accused persons, accused namely, 1. Anowara @ Anowari Bibi, 2. Md. Jafir Alam, 3. Mofijuddin and 4. Naimuddin on court bail are absent without any steps.

None appears on behalf of the accused persons.

Ld. PP in charge is present but no witness is present.

On the verbal prayer of the Ld. PP in charge, the case is adjourned today.

To-date (**29.08.2022**) for appearance and evidence.

Judge

Judge(NDPS),1st Court in-ch.,
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.