

NDPS Case No.03 of 2011(18/17)
JO CODE No.WB00891
CNR No. WBUD01-000188-2021

Order No.99
30.08.2022

Regular PO has already been transferred.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

All four accused persons, accused namely, 1. Mofijuddin and 2. Naimuddin on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Accused 3. Anowara @ Anowari Bibi on court bail is absent by petition and prays for representing through her lawyer u/s.317 of Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accused 4. Md. Jafir Alam on court bail is absent without any steps.

Ld. PP in charge is present but no witness is present.

On the verbal prayer of the Ld. PP in charge, the case is adjourned today and rescheduled.

To 05.04.2023 for evidence of CSW Nos.1 & 2,

To 06.04.2023 for evidence of CSW Nos.3 & 4,

To 10.04.2023 for evidence of CSW Nos.5, 6 & 7,

To 11.04.2023 for evidence of CSW Nos.8 & 9.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alams of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

Judge

Judge(NDPS),1st Court in-ch.,
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.