

NDPS Case No. 03/2011

Order No. 101

Dated 06.04.2023

The record is placed today as on 06.04.2023 record was not placed on account of pen-down/cease work was observed by the Court employees'.

Today is fixed for third day of evidence as per four days schedule.

All four accused persons on Court bail are absent by petition under Section 317 of Cr.P.C.

No witness is present.

Prosecution has filed step.

One intimation in respect of inspector N.T. Bhutia is received who is unable to depose due to badly engaged in Law and Order duty.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Tomorrow already fixed for evidence.

At my own dictation

Judge, (NDPS) 1st Court
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

