

**Spl. Elec.18 of 2017**

**JO CODE No.WB00575  
CNR No.WBUD01-001689-2017**

**Order No.102**

**11.04.2023**

Out of four accused persons, accused, namely 1.Jafir Alam on court bail is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.

Accused persons namely, 2. Anowara @ Anowari Bibi, 3. Naimuddin and 4. Mofijuddin on court bail is absent by petition u/s.317 of Cr.P.C.

The Defence Counsels on behalf of accused persons are present.

Ld. PP in charge is present along with two witnesses namely, Majrul and Md. Allauddin. They are examined as PW-1 and PW-2. The witnesses are hostile on the prayer of prosecution and cross-examined by prosecution as well as defence side and discharged.

Signature of PW-1 and PW-2 on the seizure list marked Ext.1/1 and Ext.1/2.

No other witness is present.

For ends of justice,three consecutive dates for evidence are fixed due to over congested of PO's dairy as follows.

To **14.12.2023** for evidence of CSW Nos.1 & 2,

To **15.12.2023** for evidence of CSW Nos.3 & 4,

To **16.12.2023** for evidence of CSW Nos. 5 & 6.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alamats of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

Dictd & Corrted.

By me,

Judge

Judge, Special Court & Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

