

NDPS Case No.03 of 2011(18/17)
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-001689-2017

Order No.106

11.07.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

All four accused person namely, Anowara, Mofijuddin, Naimuddin and Md. Jafir on court bail are absent without any steps.

None appears on behalf of accused persons.

I am not going to pass any adverse order against the accused persons as per resolution of local Bar Association dated 08.07.2024.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned today.

Heard.

After hearing both sides,

To-date (**12.07.2024**) for appearance and evidence.

Judge

Judge(NDPS),1st Court,
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.