

**NDPS Case No.03 of 2011 (18/2017)**  
**CNR WBUD01-001689-2017**  
**JO Code No.WB01460**

**Order No.108**  
**10.12.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of the four accused persons namely Anowara, Md. Jafir, Naimuddin and Mofjuddin, only 02 accused namely Mofjuddin and Md. Jafir on court bail are present in the court today but the remaining 02 accused namely Anowara and Naimuddin on court bail are absent but represented by a petition u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Lawyers for the accused are present.

Ld. PP in charge is also present.

No witness is present.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To date **11.12.2024** for appearance and evidence of CSW-2.

D/c by me

Special Judge (NDPS),  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Special Judge (NDPS),  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur