

**NDPS 03 of 2011 (18 of 2017)**  
**CNR WBUD01-00-1689-2017**  
**J.O. Code WB00883**

**Order No. 117**

**Dt. 22.01.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No.4 and 5.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Four (04) accused persons namely Md. Jafir, Naimuddin, Mofijuddin and Anowara on court bail are absent by separate petition u/s 317 of the Cr.P.C.

One message is received from Gazole PS., let it be kept with the record.

No witness is present.

Ld. PP in charge prays for an adjournment for want of PW.

The case is adjourned.

To-date (**27.01.2026**) for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 6 and 7.

Prosecution is to take steps.

D/c by me

Judge,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge (NDPS Act)  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.