

NDPS 03 of 2011 (18 of 2017)
CNR WBUD01-001689-2017
JO Code No.WB00883

Order No.118
27.01.2026

- 1) Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 6 and 7 + appearance of the accused persons.
- 2) All the four accused persons are present with their Ld. Respective Lawyer.
- 3) Ld. P.P in charge files hazirah.
- 4) No witness is present.
- 5) Record says that it was in the year 2019 when the charge was framed.
- 6) More than six years have been elapsed, but prosecution could examine only two witnesses till date.
- 7) Since the case is pending since 2011, the prosecution is directed to ensure the appearance of the witnesses on the dates fixed herein below.
- 8) Fixing **05.03.2026** for evidence of CSW No. 1 and 2.
- 9) Fixing 07.03.2026 for evidence of CSW No. 4 and 5.
- 10) Fixing 10.03.2026 for evidence of CSW No. 6 and 7.
- 11) Copy of this order be forwarded to Superintendent of Islampur PD with a direction to look into the matter personally in ensuring the appearance of the witnesses as per schedule above.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court,(NDPS Act),
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court,(NDPS Act),
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.